https://deltona.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13222

November 17, 2025City Commission Regular Commission Meeting

seeks to enter into a Third Amendment for Site Agreement for Land. 

This proposed amendment provides for the following: 

1.  Provide a one-time payment in the amount of Twenty-Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred  Dollars ($27,500.00) to the City .

2. Provide Tenant with the option to extend the Lease for each of 

four (4) additional five (5) year renewal terms .

3. Grant to Tenant an irrevocable option to expand the Leased 

Premises to include an additional five hundred (500) square